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CHAPTER 300. 

extended 
Ibr surveying 
lauds, Sc. 

[Published April 12, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to grant certain islands 
in the Wisconsin river to the Wood county bridge company," 
approved April 6, 1861. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter 170 of the gen-
eral laws of (A. D.) 1861, approved April 6, 1861, is 
hereby amended as follows : strike out the words "one 
year" wherever they occur in said section, and insert 
the words "two years" in lieu thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 301. 

[Published April 12, 1862.] • 

AN ACT for the relief of the Green county agricultural society. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in:senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Beeretary of 	SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby author- 
Este authorized • 
to drsw qrder on ized and directed to issue an order upon the state 
treasurer,  treasurer, in favor of the Green county agricultural 

society, pursuant to section fire of chapter fifty-three 
of the general laws of 1858, in the same manner as 
though the annual report of said society had been re-
ceived on the first day of February, 1862: provided, 
said report be on file in the office of the secretary of 
state at the time of the passage of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 


